Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

33

ALL TEMP ENGINEERING, INC.

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 9 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT

Subsequent to year end, the shareholders of All Temp Engineering, Inc., voted upon, and approved an Agreement and
Plan of Merger  (the �Merger Agreement�) by and among Reflect Scientific, Inc. (�Reflect�) and All Temp Engineering,
Inc. (�All Temp�).  The Merger Agreement provided for the merger of the Company with and into Cryometrix, Inc., a
California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Reflect Scientific, Inc.  As a result of the merger, the
shareholders of the Company were issued 2,000,000 shares of Reflect�s common stock that are restricted securities, as
well as pay a 5% running royalty.

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2006, and a pro forma income statement for the year ended
December 31, 2006, for the combined (post merger) entity, is presented below:

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

All Temp As
of December
31, 2006

Combined
Historical

Reflect & All
Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Reflect & All
Temp December

31, 2006

ASSETS
C u r r e n t
Assets:
Cash $ 271,038 $ - $ 271,038 $ - $ 271,038 (1)
Receivables 389,591 162,596 552,187 - 552,187
Inventory 364,796 42,032 406,828 - 406,828
P r e p a i d
assets

13,852 8,189 22,041 - 22,041

Total
Current
Assets 1,039,277 212,817 1,252,094 - 1,252,094
Fixed

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

34

Assets, (net) 211,021 4,595 215,616 - 215,616
O t h e r
Assets:
Deposits 13,400 3,672 17,072 - 17,072
Income Tax
receivable

25,948 - 25,948 - 25,948
Deferred tax
asset

316,000 - 316,000 - 316,000
Intangibles
(net)

4,736,827 - 4,736,827 2,848,742 7,585,569 (1)
Total Other
Assets

5,092,175 3,672 5,095,847 2,848,742 7,944,589
T O T A L
ASSETS

$ 6,342,473 $ 221,084 $ 6,563,557 $ 2,848,742 $ 9,412,299

16

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

35

ALL TEMP ENGINEERING, INC.

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 9 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT (continued)

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

All Temp As
of December
31, 2006

Combined
Historical

Reflect & All
Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Reflect & All
Temp December

31, 2006

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
(DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:
Short term loan $ 18,353 $ 600,054 $ 618,407 $ - $ 618,407
Cash overdraft - 55,640 55,640 - 55,640
Accounts payable 225,721 272,789 498,510 - 498,510
Accrued liabilities 25,949 7,209 33,158 - 33,158
Income taxes
payable

400 800 1,200 - 1,200

Total Current
Liabilities

270,423 936,492 1,206,915 - 1,206,915
Non-current
liabilities:
Notes payable 61,706 - 61,706 - 61,706
Total non-current
Liabilities

61,706 - 61,706 - 61,706
Total Liabilities $ 332,129 $ 936,492 $ 1,268,621 $ - $ 1,268,621

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

36

S t o c k h o l d e r s '
Equity:
Preferred Stock - - - - -
Common stock 306,889 13,334 320,223 (13,334) (1)

20,000 326,889 (1)
Additional Paid-in
capital

6,979,735 - 6,979,735 13,334  (1)

2,100,000 9,093,069
Subscription
 receivable

257,251 - 257,251 - 257,251
Accumulated deficit

(1,533,531) - (1,533,531) - (1,533,531)
Accumulated deficit - (728,742) (728,742) 728,742 -
Total Stockholders'
Equity

6,010,344 (715,408) 5,294,936 2,848,742 8,143,678
TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

$ 6,342,473 $ 221,084 $ 6,563,557 $ 2,848,742 $ 9,412,299

17

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

37

ALL TEMP ENGINEERING, INC.

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 9 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT (continued)

Reflect As of
December
31, 2006

All Temp as of
December 31,

2006

Combined
Historical Reflect &

All Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined Reflect

& All Temp
December 31, 2006

Sales $ 2,572,955 $ 1,871,737 $ 4,444,692 $ - $ 4,444,692
Cost of Sales 1,519,547 1,085,446 2,604,993 - 2,604,993
Salaries and wages 779,579 539,843 1,319,422 - 1,319,422
Payroll Taxes 35,767 64,603 100,370 - 100,370
Rent expense 62,906 57,569 120,475 - 120,475
General &
Administrative

1,303,598 499,426 1,803,024 - 1,803,024
Income (loss) from
operations

(1,128,442) (375,150) (1,503,592) - (1,503,592)

Other income
(expense)

(192,911) (197,516) (390,427) - (390,427)

Interest expense (25) (34,961) (34,986) - (34,986)
Total other income
(expense)

(192,936) (232,477) (425,413) - (425,413)
Income tax expense
(benefit)

(342,748) - (342,748) - (342,748)
Net Income (loss) $ (978,630) $ (607,627) $ (1,586,257) $ - $ (1,586,257)
Basic loss per share (0.03) (60.76) (0.06) - (0.06)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

38

Weighted average
shares Outstanding

28,432,024 10,000 28,442,024 - 28,442,024

Description of Adjustments and Other Notes

(1)  To record the acquisition of All Temp as of the beginning of the period.

18

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

39

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Current
Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Date: 06/5/2007 By: /s/ Kim Boyce
Kim Boyce
President and Director

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

40